FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000/ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
I would like to formally submit the following FOI requests:
1. How many planners does the local authority currently employ? 
25 excluding graduates and enforcement officers

2. How many planner did the local authority employ on 1 Jan 2018?
27 excluding graduates and enforcement officers

3. How many non-domestic energy-related planning applications [of capacity of 2MW or over] has the local authority received in each of the past ten years?
4. How many non-domestic energy-related projects [of capacity of 2MW or over] has the local authority rejected in each of the past ten years?
5. Over the last 10 years, what was the longest determination period for a planning application for a non-domestic energy-related project [of capacity of 2MW or over], this should include current non-determined applications?
This letter constitutes a refusal notice under Section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because an exemption under Section

21 of the Act is being applied, namely the information is accessible by other means, the Council Website, and is already in the public domain. Please use the advance search facility via the following link.
https://planning.leicester.gov.uk/
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
